116
Mechanical Modelling of Bamboo Sawdust/polyester
Composites Fabricated by Hot Pressing Method
*Ofem Michael Ikpi, 1Ubi Paschal Ateb, 2Christian Christian Adi and 3Ekpe Ubong Pius
Department of Mechanical Engineering, Cross River University of Technology, Calabar, Nigeria
1Department of Mechanical Engineering, University of Calabar, Calabar, Nigeria
2Department of Mechanical Engineering, Federal University Otuoke, Bayelsa State Nigeria
3Department of Mechanical Engineering, Akwa Ibom State college of Science and Technology Nung Ukim

ning electron microscopy (SEM) to investigate the
failure mechanism of fracture. An EVO 60 scanning
electron microscope was used to study fracture sur-
faces. Using a low-vacuum sputtering machine, sam-
ples were coated with gold mounted on a silver-paint
holder before inserted into the SEM chamber. SEM
imaging was employed using an accelerating voltage
of 5 kV. To prepare specimens for SEM, fracture sur-
faces were first flushed with distilled water to remove
any debris. Table 1 is the nomenclature of bamboo
sawdust/polyester resin.
Table 1: Nomenclature of BS/P blended specimen
Abbreviations Full name
P     Neat Polyester film
BS     Bamboo Sawdust
BS/P10     Polyester blend (10 wt.% bamboo sawdust)
BS/P12     Polyester blend (12 wt.% bamboo sawdust)
BS/P14     Polyester blend (14 wt.% bamboo sawdust)
BS/P16     Polyester blend (16 wt.% bamboo sawdust)
BS/P18     Polyester blend (18 wt.% bamboo sawdust)
BS/P20     Polyester blend (20 wt.% bamboo sawdust)
BS/P22     Polyester blend (22 wt.% bamboo sawdust)
BS/P24     Polyester blend (24 wt.% bamboo sawdust)
4.0 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Tensile Behaviour
Results of mechanical properties were compared us-
ing ANOVA multiple comparison tests (p < 0.05).